E-1 AL &3k CYLINDER BLOCK CYLINDER HEAD
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S/N Part No = A & K Description Quantity | Remark
1 12110/162M] ARG A Block, cylinder 1
2 12121/162M] Rk o g Gasket, cylinder block 1.
3 12210/162MF SELAE Head comp., cylinder 1
4 12214/156FMI-2 HR18E Guide, intake valve 1
5 12215/156FMI-2 HS18% Guide, exhaust valve 1
6 12216/156FMI-2 SEOME (d10Xd1.6) ° O-ring, ® 10X ¢ 1.6 2
7 12218/2VA9FMM Lk EAH (d12X16) Dowel pin, @ 12X 16 2
8 12221/162M] S L S Gasket, cylinder head 1
9 12236/156FMI-2 H#HE (08) Washer, ©8 1
10 12237/163FML-2 SR ERAET M8 X TT Stud, M8X 84.6 1
11 12243/1P50FMG =% Cover, valve 2
12 12246/ 1P50FMG 1755 0 AUER (0 29.5% ¢ 3) O-ring, $29.5X ¢3 g
13 12311/163ML~2 Tl Cover, cylinder head 1
14 12312/162MJ ALk B Bl Gasket 1
15 12313/162M] B M10X 16 Nut, MI0X 16 4

.




E-1 Kl A #k CYLINDER BLOCK & CYLINDER HEAD

FHHENRT

5 F W M B WK Description = & I
S/N Part No P Quantity Remark
16 12315/156FMI-2 g 6 ‘Washer, 6 1
17 12345/162M] SEEEREE 10 ‘Washer, 10 2
18 17310/156FMI-2 HREHAE Pipe comp., intake 1
19 17321/156FMI-2 ORI (433.5X ¢3) O-ring, $33.5%X ¢3 1
20 19300/161MJ TR AR RO Thermostat Assy 1
21 34210/156FMI-2 k1E#E (DSEA NGK) Plug, spark (DS8EA NGK) 1
22 34931/156FMI-2 kg R LR e Clamp, ignition coil 1
23 GB/T5783 R M6 X 12 Bolt, M6 X 12 2
24 GB/T16674. 1 B2 M6 X 20 Bolt, M6 X 20 2
25 GB/T900 $RKE M6 X 35 Stud, M6 X 35 .
26 GB/T16674. 1 B2 M6 X 30 Bolt, M6X 30 4
27 GB/T29. 2 BEH M6 X 20 Bolt, M6X20 2
28 GB/T899. 1 BREE M6 X 25 Stud, M6X25 2
29 GB/TB170 SERE M6 Nut, M6 2

D




E-2 BESAHL# CAMSHAFT & VALVES

Fe5 ZFEHFHMKR5 = i o B | & =

S/N Part No = A R Descrlpt}on Quantity | Remark
1 14730/156FMI-2 iR 0il seal, valve stem 2
2 14261/162M] _ HeF G4 Screw, valve clearance adjusting 1
3 14220/ 156FMI-2 IER MRk 4 & Rod, push 1
4 14440/156FMI—-2 e i Ry Support , Rocker Arm 1
5 14451/156FM1-2 T * Arm Lower Rocker 2
6 14452/162FMJ TR Shaft Lower Rocker Arm 1
7 14132/162FM] [ RN e Camshaft 1
8 14134/156FM1-2 2 g Spring 1
9 14250/156FMI-2 A Rod, Push 2
10 14710/162FM] A7 Valve, Intake ]
11 14720/162FM] HA1 Valve, Exhaust 1
12 14755/156FMI-2 S1hb g Spring, valve Outer 2
13 14756/156FMI-2 SITHBE Spring, valve Inner 2
14 14751/156FMI-2 ST bR Retainer 2
15 14753/156FMI-2 ARE 5 Seat, spring outer 2
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Fs5 | ZEHHRKS5 : o g H & &/ ¥E
S/N Part No = WA 2K i e Quantity Remark
16 14754/156FMI-2 SITHR Seat, spring inner 2
17 14752/156FMI-2 1181 Cone, split 4
18 14415/156FMI-2 A TR BRI Y MR ET Screw, Valve Clearance adjusting 2
19 GB/T5783 JRE M8 X 28 Bolt, M8x28 3
20 14416/156FMI-2 A B AR Locknut, Valve Clearance 2
21 14135/156FMI-2 IR Washer 1
22 14425/156FMI-2 $HE Washer 3
23 14454/156FMI-2 b G Wave Washer 1
24 14136/156FMI-2 0 HIpE (20%2.5) O-ring (20X2.5) 1
25 14453/156FMI-2 0B (17X2.5) O-ring (17X2.5) |
26 14137/156FMI-2 BRIy  ERsR Stopper, CamShaft 1
27 GB/T16674. 1 B2 M6 X 12 Bolt, M6X12 1
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E-3 A5 KEHHF Right Crankease

Water Pump Assy

FEFEAERE F M4 2 W Description o &

S/N Part No Quantity Remark
1 11310 AhiE S A Cover Assy, crankcase RH 1
2 11319 FHishf s A Gasket, crankcase cover RH 1;
3 15611/156FMI-2 Pl R Dipstick 1
! 15612/156FMI-2 MR 0 B O-ring 1
5 13180 a3 0il seal 1
6 22810/162MJ BABRIITaS ' Lever comp, clutch 1
7 22823/156FMI-2 0 BFE (6. 8X1.9) O-ring(6.8x1.9) 1
8 22821/156FMI-2 HAERRYFTEE Spring 1
9 22822/156FMI-2 B A SR B i Cam, clutch 1
10 - GB/T91 FFO4E (2X30) Pin split (2x30) 1
11 19252 KES Cover, Water Pump 1
12 19255/161MJ EARLHE (8X10) Pin, Dowel, ©8X10 2
13 19267 K3 0 I E O-ring , Water Pump 1
14 19211 i Impeller Comp i 1
15 19266/161M] KEE Water, Water Pump 1




E-3 A HhhFEEE KEEAM  Right Crankcase & Water Pump Assy

FS|FHERT ) 2masx Deseription I
S/N Part No ' Quantity Remark
16 19230/161MJ KE A A Motional Seal Comp.,Water 1
17 19240/161M] KB IA S Motionless Seal Comp.,Water 1
18 19260/161MJ 7K ZRE S ith 3t 0il Seal 1
19 19253 7K ZEHh Shaft, Water Pump 1
20 19270 KEMNSEHHAE Gear, ‘Driven 1
21 GB/T893. 2 418 10 Circlip, 10 1
29 11318/156FMI-2 EALEH (8X14) Set Pin (8%14) 2
23 19620/1P57M] KEFFEHE Clamp, Water hose 2
24 19610 REhfKE4 S Hose 1
25 GB/T16674. 1 24 M6 X 95 Bolt, M6X85 1
26 GB/T16674. 1 BEH2 M6 X 90 Bolt, M6X80 e 1
27 GB/T16674. 1 EEAE M6 X 30 Bolt, M6X30 2
28 GB/T16674. 1 BZHE M6 X 40 Bolt, MBX40 9
29 12315/_’156FMI—2 HhH 6 Washer, 6 1
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